Data Sheet
SPB800
WiFi SMD Board
SPB800-WiFi 802.11b+g SMD Board
Data Sheet - Preliminary SPB800 WiFi SMD Board
  Rev. PA8 12/2010 Data Sheet 1451-SPB800                               page  2 (21)
  Confidential
Revision History

2.1 Block Diagram
Figure 2-1 Block Diagram:
2.2 Order information
.
Part No. Antenna Option Operating Temp. Batch size Shipment
package
SPB800-BC-N1 Integrated chip antenna 0 – 70
o
C 10/100 Unit in ESD bag
SPB800-BC-N2 Integrated chip antenna 0 – 70
o
C 1K/10K/50K Tape and Reel
SPB800-BM-N1 Integrated chip antenna -40 – 85
o
C 10/100 Unit in ESD bag
SPB800-BM-N2 Integrated chip antenna -40 – 85
o
C 1K/10K/50K Tape and Reel
SPB800-DC-N1 U.FL. connector 0 – 70
o
C 10/100 Unit in ESD bag
SPB800-DC-N2 U.FL. connector 0 – 70
o
C 1K/10K/50K Tape and Reel
SPB800-DM-N1 U.FL. connector -40 – 85
o
C 10/100 Unit in ESD bag
SPB800-DM-N2 U.FL. connector -40 – 85
o
C 1K/10K/50K Tape and Reel
SPB800E Integrated chip antenna 0 – 70
o
C 1/10/100 Unit in ESD bag.
Table 2-1: Ordering Information
HDG10432-bit MCU SPI
Flash
Memory
SPI
Clock Generation
DC/DC and Power Ctrl.
3.3 V
SPI/UART
Data Sheet - Preliminary SPB800 WiFi SMD Board
  Rev. PA8 12/2010 Data Sheet 1451-SPB800                               page  7 (21)
  Confidential
3 ELECTRICAL DATA
3.1 Absolute maximum ratings
Rating Min Max Unit
Supply voltage 0 4 V
Input RF level   10 dBm
Storage temperature -50 +125
o
C
Table 3-1: Abolute maximum ratings. Exceeding any of the maximum ratings, even briefly lead to deterioration in
performance or even destruction. Values indicates condition applied one at the time.
3.2 ESD
SPB800 withstands ESD voltages up to 2000 V HBM (Human Body Model)
according to JESD22-A114 and up to 300 V MM (Machine Model) according to
JESD22-A115.
3.3 Recommended operating conditions
Rating Min Typ. Max Unit
Supply Voltage VCC 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
Operating temperature SPB800C -20 +25 +70
o
C
Operating temperature SPB800M -40 +25 +85
o
C
Table 3-2: Recommended operating conditions
3.4 Power Consumption